

PROPOSED

EC2022-9036
ATTACHMENT 3

BYLAW NUMBER 44M2022

BEING A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF CALGARY TO AMEND THE COUNCILLORS' BUDGETS AND EXPENSES BYLAW 36M2021

WHEREAS Council has considered EC2022-0936 and has decided to pass this bylaw;

**NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CALGARY ENACTS AS
FOLLOWS:**

1. Bylaw 36M2021, the Councillors' Budgets and Expenses Bylaw, as amended is hereby further amended.
2. Subsection 10(d) is deleted.
3. Subsection 13(c) is deleted and the following is substituted:
"Setting out the maximum that may be spent on donations by a Councillor each year;"
4. Subsection 10(e) is deleted and the following is substituted:
"Managing their *Ward Budget* to ensure it is not exceeded in any year;"
5. The abbreviation "PFC" is deleted from subsection 10(j) and the following is substituted:
"Executive Committee".
6. The name "Priorities and Finance Committee" is deleted from the header before section 14, and in sections 14(1)-(3) wherever it appears, and the following Committee name is substituted in each place:
"Executive Committee"

PROPOSED

BYLAW NUMBER 44M2022

7. This Bylaw comes into force on the day it is passed.

READ A FIRST TIME ON _____

READ A SECOND TIME ON _____

READ A THIRD TIME ON _____

MAYOR

SIGNED ON _____

CITY CLERK

SIGNED ON _____